1
GM5510
STANDARD
VOLTAGE DETECTOR
G
M
55
10

VOLTAGE DETECTOR
G
M
55
10
V2
.0
1
Ordering Information – Pb Free Products
Ordering Number Output
Configuration
Detect
Voltage
Voltage
Suffix Package Shipping
GM5510C-1.8ST23R CMOS 1.8V C SOT-23 3,000 Units / Reel
GM5510C-2.0ST23R CMOS 2.0V E SOT-23 3,000 Units / Reel
GM5510C-2.7ST23R CMOS 2.7V K SOT-23 3,000 Units / Reel
GM5510C-2.9ST23R CMOS 2.9V M SOT-23 3,000 Units / Reel
GM5510C-2.93ST23R CMOS 2.93V S SOT-23 3,000 Units / Reel
GM5510C-3.0ST23R CMOS 3.0V N SOT-23 3,000 Units / Reel
GM5510C-3.08ST23R CMOS 3.08V P SOT-23 3,000 Units / Reel
GM5510C-3.3ST23R CMOS 3.3V Q SOT-23 3,000 Units / Reel
GM5510C-3.6ST23R CMOS 3.6V T SOT-23 3,000 Units / Reel
GM5510C-4.0ST23R CMOS 4.0V X SOT-23 3,000 Units / Reel
GM5510C-4.1ST23R CMOS 4.1V Y SOT-23 3,000 Units / Reel
GM5510C-4.2ST23R CMOS 4.2V Z SOT-23 3,000 Units / Reel
GM5510C-1.8ST89R CMOS 1.8V 18 SOT89 1,000 Units / Reel
GM5510C-2.0ST89R CMOS 2.0V 20 SOT89 1,000 Units / Reel
GM5510C-2.7ST89R CMOS 2.7V 27 SOT89 1,000 Units / Reel
GM5510C-2.9ST89R CMOS 2.9V 29 SOT89 1,000 Units / Reel
GM5510C-3.0ST89R CMOS 3.0V 30 SOT89 1,000 Units / Reel
GM5510C-3.08ST89R CMOS 3.08V 31 SOT89 1,000 Units / Reel
GM5510C-3.3ST89R CMOS 3.3V 33 SOT89 1,000 Units / Reel
GM5510C-3.6ST89R CMOS 3.6V 36 SOT89 1,000 Units / Reel
GM5510C-4.0ST89R CMOS 4.0V 40 SOT89 1,000 Units / Reel
GM5510C-4.1ST89R CMOS 4.1V 41 SOT89 1,000 Units / Reel
GM5510C-4.2ST89R CMOS 4.2V 42 SOT89 1,000 Units / Reel
4
G
M
55
10
V2
.0
1
GM5510
STANDARD
VOLTAGE DETECTORS
Ordering Information – Pb Free Products (continued)
Ordering Number Output
Configuration
Detect
Voltage
Voltage
Suffix Package Shipping
GM5510N-1.8ST23R N-CH Open Drain 1.8V C SOT-23 3,000 Units / Reel
GM5510N-2.0ST23R N-CH Open Drain 2.0V E SOT-23 3,000 Units / Reel
GM5510N-2.7ST23R N-CH Open Drain 2.7V K SOT-23 3,000 Units / Reel
GM5510N-2.9ST23R N-CH Open Drain 2.9V M SOT-23 3,000 Units / Reel
GM5510N-2.93ST23R N-CH Open Drain 2.93V S SOT-23 3,000 Units / Reel
GM5510N-3.0ST23R N-CH Open Drain 3.0V N SOT-23 3,000 Units / Reel
GM5510N-3.08ST23R N-CH Open Drain 3.08V P SOT-23 3,000 Units / Reel
GM5510N-3.3ST23R N-CH Open Drain 3.3V Q SOT-23 3,000 Units / Reel
GM5510N-3.6ST23R N-CH Open Drain 3.6V T SOT-23 3,000 Units / Reel
GM5510N-4.0ST23R N-CH Open Drain 4.0V X SOT-23 3,000 Units / Reel
GM5510N-4.1ST23R N-CH Open Drain 4.1V Y SOT-23 3,000 Units / Reel
GM5510N-4.2ST23R N-CH Open Drain 4.2V Z SOT-23 3,000 Units / Reel
GM5510N-1.8ST89R N-CH Open Drain 1.8V 18 SOT89 1,000 Units / Reel
GM5510N-2.0ST89R N-CH Open Drain 2.0V 20 SOT89 1,000 Units / Reel
GM5510N-2.7ST89R N-CH Open Drain 2.7V 27 SOT89 1,000 Units / Reel
GM5510N-2.9ST89R N-CH Open Drain 2.9V 29 SOT89 1,000 Units / Reel
GM5510N-3.0ST89R N-CH Open Drain 3.0V 30 SOT89 1,000 Units / Reel
GM5510N-3.08ST89R N-CH Open Drain 3.08V 31 SOT89 1,000 Units / Reel
GM5510N-3.3ST89R N-CH Open Drain 3.3V 33 SOT89 1,000 Units / Reel
GM5510N-3.6ST89R N-CH Open Drain 3.6V 36 SOT89 1,000 Units / Reel
GM5510N-4.0ST89R N-CH Open Drain 4.0V 40 SOT89 1,000 Units / Reel
GM5510N-4.1ST89R N-CH Open Drain 4.1V 41 SOT89 1,000 Units / Reel
GM5510N-4.2ST89R N-CH Open Drain 4.2V 42 SOT89 1,000 Units / Reel
5
GM5510
STANDARD
VOLTAGE DETECTOR
G
M
55
10
V2
.0
1
Ordering Information – Green Products
Ordering Number Output
Configuration
Detect
Voltage
Voltage
Suffix Package Shipping
GM5510C-1.8ST23RG CMOS 1.8V C SOT-23 3,000 Units / Reel
GM5510C-2.0ST23RG CMOS 2.0V E SOT-23 3,000 Units / Reel
GM5510C-2.7ST23RG CMOS 2.7V K SOT-23 3,000 Units / Reel
GM5510C-2.9ST23RG CMOS 2.9V M SOT-23 3,000 Units / Reel
GM5510C-2.93ST23RG CMOS 2.93V S SOT-23 3,000 Units / Reel
GM5510C-3.0ST23RG CMOS 3.0V N SOT-23 3,000 Units / Reel
GM5510C-3.08ST23RG CMOS 3.08V P SOT-23 3,000 Units / Reel
GM5510C-3.3ST23RG CMOS 3.3V Q SOT-23 3,000 Units / Reel
GM5510C-3.6ST23RG CMOS 3.6V T SOT-23 3,000 Units / Reel
GM5510C-4.0ST23RG CMOS 4.0V X SOT-23 3,000 Units / Reel
GM5510C-4.1ST23RG CMOS 4.1V Y SOT-23 3,000 Units / Reel
GM5510C-4.2ST23RG CMOS 4.2V Z SOT-23 3,000 Units / Reel
GM5510C-1.8ST89RG CMOS 1.8V 18 SOT89 1,000 Units / Reel
GM5510C-2.0ST89RG CMOS 2.0V 20 SOT89 1,000 Units / Reel
GM5510C-2.7ST89RG CMOS 2.7V 27 SOT89 1,000 Units / Reel
GM5510C-2.9ST89RG CMOS 2.9V 29 SOT89 1,000 Units / Reel
GM5510C-3.0ST89RG CMOS 3.0V 30 SOT89 1,000 Units / Reel
GM5510C-3.08ST89RG CMOS 3.08V 31 SOT89 1,000 Units / Reel
GM5510C-3.3ST89RG CMOS 3.3V 33 SOT89 1,000 Units / Reel
GM5510C-3.6ST89RG CMOS 3.6V 36 SOT89 1,000 Units / Reel
GM5510C-4.0ST89RG CMOS 4.0V 40 SOT89 1,000 Units / Reel
GM5510C-4.1ST89RG CMOS 4.1V 41 SOT89 1,000 Units / Reel
GM5510C-4.2ST89RG CMOS 4.2V 42 SOT89 1,000 Units / Reel
6
G
M
55
10
V2
.0
1
GM5510
STANDARD
VOLTAGE DETECTORS
Ordering Information – Green Products (continued)
Ordering Number Output
Configuration
Detect
Voltage
Voltage
Suffix Package Shipping
GM5510N-1.8ST23RG N-CH Open Drain 1.8V C SOT-23 3,000 Units / Reel
GM5510N-2.0ST23RG N-CH Open Drain 2.0V E SOT-23 3,000 Units / Reel
GM5510N-2.7ST23RG N-CH Open Drain 2.7V K SOT-23 3,000 Units / Reel
GM5510N-2.9ST23RG N-CH Open Drain 2.9V M SOT-23 3,000 Units / Reel
GM5510N-2.93ST23RG N-CH Open Drain 2.93V S SOT-23 3,000 Units / Reel
GM5510N-3.0ST23RG N-CH Open Drain 3.0V N SOT-23 3,000 Units / Reel
GM5510N-3.08ST23RG N-CH Open Drain 3.08V N SOT-23 3,000 Units / Reel
GM5510N-3.3ST23RG N-CH Open Drain 3.3V Q SOT-23 3,000 Units / Reel
GM5510N-3.6ST23RG N-CH Open Drain 3.6V T SOT-23 3,000 Units / Reel
GM5510N-4.0ST23RG N-CH Open Drain 4.0V X SOT-23 3,000 Units / Reel
GM5510N-4.1ST23RG N-CH Open Drain 4.1V Y SOT-23 3,000 Units / Reel
GM5510N-4.2ST23RG N-CH Open Drain 4.2V Z SOT-23 3,000 Units / Reel
GM5510N-1.8ST89RG N-CH Open Drain 1.8V 18 SOT89 1,000 Units / Reel
GM5510N-2.0ST89RG N-CH Open Drain 2.0V 20 SOT89 1,000 Units / Reel
GM5510N-2.7ST89RG N-CH Open Drain 2.7V 27 SOT89 1,000 Units / Reel
GM5510N-2.9ST89RG N-CH Open Drain 2.9V 29 SOT89 1,000 Units / Reel
GM5510N-3.0ST89RG N-CH Open Drain 3.0V 30 SOT89 1,000 Units / Reel
GM5510N-3.08ST89RG N-CH Open Drain 3.08V 30 SOT89 1,000 Units / Reel
GM5510N-3.3ST89RG N-CH Open Drain 3.3V 33 SOT89 1,000 Units / Reel
GM5510N-3.6ST89RG N-CH Open Drain 3.6V 36 SOT89 1,000 Units / Reel
GM5510N-4.0ST89RG N-CH Open Drain 4.0V 40 SOT89 1,000 Units / Reel
GM5510N-4.1ST89RG N-CH Open Drain 4.1V 41 SOT89 1,000 Units / Reel
GM5510N-4.2ST89RG N-CH Open Drain 4.2V 42 SOT89 1,000 Units / Reel
7
GM5510
STANDARD
VOLTAGE DETECTOR

12
G
M
55
10
V2
.0
1
GM5510
STANDARD
VOLTAGE DETECTORS
Supply Current vs. Input voltage
TA = 85°C
TA = -40°C
Input Voltage: VIN (V)
GM5510C-18(1.8V)
10
S
up
pl

 (µ
A)
TA = 25°C
8 6 4 2 0
0
0.5
1.0
1.5
2.0
2.5
3.0
3.5
TA = 85°C
TA = -40°C
Input Voltage: VIN (V)
GM5510C-27(2.7V)
10
S
up
pl

 (µ
A)
TA = 25°C
86420
0
0.5
1.0
1.5
2.0
2.5
3.0
3.5
TA = 85°C
TA = -40°C
Input Voltage: VIN (V)
GM5510C-36(3.6V)
10
S
up
pl